
From: Bob Downer [mailto:bobd@meardonlaw.com]  
Sent: Sunday, February 18, 2007 8:07 AM 
To: aarbisser@usa.net; pelliott@iastate.edu; vasquez.rose@principal.com 
Cc: Steinke, Gary W [BOARD]; MichaelG@iowacubs.com; TAW@midamericagroup.com; 
jenrokes@uni.edu; ruth.harkin@cox.net; beckerm@aea15.k12.ia.us; Doyle, Sheila [BOARD]; 
todd-stewart@uiowa.edu; donna-katen-bahensky@uiowa.edu; gary-fethke@uiowa.edu; denise-
rettig@uiowa.edu; Cox, Rebecca A [BOARD]; diannes@iastate.edu; Bobbi Fry; 
jsmith@midamericagroup.com; mary-hauth@uiowa.edu 
Subject: Re: UIHC Committee Materials for Meeting, Wednesday, February 21 

Amir's message came in just as I was e-mailing Rose to the effect that my schedule might not permit me to 
attend.  Since I appear to be the only member whose attendance would even be a possibility we will 
reschedule the meeting.  If you could let me know both good and bad dates we'll see what we can work out. 
 
Thanks. 
 
Bob 
-------------------------- 
Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Handheld 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Amir Arbisser <aarbisser@usa.net> 
To: Elliott Cain, Pamela [BOARD] <pelliott@iastate.edu>; Bob Downer <bobd@meardonlaw.com>; 
aarbisser@usa.net <aarbisser@usa.net>; vasquez.rose@principal.com <vasquez.rose@principal.com> 
CC: Steinke, Gary W [BOARD] <gwstein@mail.adp.iastate.edu>; Gartner, Michael 
<MichaelG@iowacubs.com>; Regent Teresa Wahlert <TAW@midamericagroup.com>; jenrokes@uni.edu 
<jenrokes@uni.edu>; ruth.harkin@cox.net <ruth.harkin@cox.net>; beckerm@aea15.k12.ia.us 
<beckerm@aea15.k12.ia.us>; Doyle, Sheila [BOARD] <sdoyle@mail.adp.iastate.edu>; Stewart, Todd T 
<todd-stewart@uiowa.edu>; donna-katen-bahensky@uiowa.edu <donna-katen-bahensky@uiowa.edu>; 
President Fethke <gary-fethke@uiowa.edu>; Rettig, Denise L <denise-rettig@uiowa.edu>; Cox, Rebecca 
A [BOARD] <bcox@mail.adp.iastate.edu>; Smith, Dianne [BOARD] <diannes@iastate.edu>; Bobbi Fry 
<bobbif@meardonlaw.com>; jsmith@midamericagroup.com <jsmith@midamericagroup.com>; mary-
hauth@uiowa.edu <mary-hauth@uiowa.edu> 
Sent: Sun Feb 18 07:59:40 2007 
Subject: Re: UIHC Committee Materials for Meeting, Wednesday, February 21 
 
I'm in transit from a medical meeting and will be unable to either attend or 
phone in.  Amir Arbisser, MD 
 
------ Original Message ------ 
Received: Fri, 16 Feb 2007 04:16:28 PM CST 
From: "Elliott Cain, Pamela [BOARD]" <pelliott@iastate.edu> 
To: <bobd@meardonlaw.com>, <aarbisser@usa.net>, 
<vasquez.rose@principal.com>Cc: "Steinke, Gary W [BOARD]" 
<gwstein@mail.adp.iastate.edu>,        "Gartner, Michael" 
<MichaelG@iowacubs.com>,        " Regent Teresa Wahlert" 
<TAW@midamericagroup.com>, <jenrokes@uni.edu>,        <ruth.harkin@cox.net>, 
<beckerm@aea15.k12.ia.us>,        "Doyle, Sheila [BOARD]" 
<sdoyle@mail.adp.iastate.edu>,        "Stewart, Todd T" 
<todd-stewart@uiowa.edu>,        <donna-katen-bahensky@uiowa.edu>,       
"President Fethke" <gary-fethke@uiowa.edu>,        "Rettig, Denise L" 
<denise-rettig@uiowa.edu>,        "Cox, Rebecca A [BOARD]" 
<bcox@mail.adp.iastate.edu>,        "Smith, Dianne [BOARD]" 
<diannes@iastate.edu>, <bobbif@meardonlaw.com>,       



<jsmith@midamericagroup.com>, <mary-hauth@uiowa.edu> 
Subject: UIHC Committee Materials for Meeting, Wednesday, February 21 
 
 
Good afternoon -- 
The materials for the UIHC Committee materials for Wednesday, February 
21, 2007, meeting in the Clasen Memorial Board Room, Iowa City, are 
attached. The meeting is scheduled to begin at 8:30 a.m. 
 <<UIHC Board Committee 022107v5with notes.pdf>> 
        Phone in instructions: 
        1-888-290-7502. The Participant Entry Code is 5564521#. 
        The conference bridge vendor will be monitoring this conference 
bridge from 8:30 am to 11:30 am. When someone calls in to the bridge 
during this time, the vendor will connect that caller to the conference 
bridge. 
        If you have problems getting connected to the call, please 
contact UIHC's Mary Ann Hauth at 319-356-3155. 
If you encounter problems with this transmission, please contact the 
Board Office at 515-281-3934. 
Mark Braun and Pam Elliott Cain 
Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
11260 Aurora Ave. 
Urbandale, IA 50322 
(515) 281-3934 - Phone 
(515) 281-6420 - Fax 

 


